## N09000011303

(Re	questor's Name)	<u> </u>
(	,	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
m		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600162652606

St.

11/23/09--01014--021 \*\*78.75



1624-09

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Power of Truth Church of God 7th Day INCORPORATION.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee

\$87.50 Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Evangelist Michael Matthews

16629 Valencia BLVD

Loxahatchee Fl 33470
City, State & Zip

5614294671 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: POWER OF TRUTH Church of God Ser	venth bay Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:  1626 17 W Street Riveria Beach Florida 33404 (c	harch)
16629 Valencia BIVB Loxahatchee Florida 33470 (1906)  ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  For church; a place where a group of	
Morship God. <u>ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:  They are elected or appointed by a vote and afterwards they are ordained.	•
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Deacon Calvin Jackson Evangelist Michael Matthews	99 NOV 23 PM
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADD The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist His Evangelist Michael Matthews 16629 Valencia BIW Loxahatchee Florida	PRESS tered agent is:
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  16629 Valencia BWd Loxahat chee	
Florida 33470. (Incorporator & Evangelia ************************************	**************************************
Signature/Incorporator	Date